
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
INTENT TO AWARD

Uniforms - Military Style
Clothing

Notice of Intent to Award, Request for Quotation #14-1930BS Uniforms - Military Style Clothing for EMS a division
of Manatee County Public Safety on an "as required" basis to the lowest, responsive, responsible quoter S & R
Uniforms, Inc. located in Bradenton, FL 34205

~ This procurement is for military style clothing on an "as required" basis for Administration, Animal Services,
Emergency Communications, Emergency Medical Technicians / Emergency Medical Services, and
Emergency Management all Divisions of Manatee County Public Safety on a blanket order agreement.

~ Award is to the lowest, responsive, responsible quoter meeting specifications.

~ The term of this agreement is twelve (12) months with two (2) additional twelve (12) month renewal options
not to exceed total agreement duration of thirty-six (36) months.

~ The annual estimated expenditure is $25,000 or $75,000 over a three year period

~ The intent of this Request for Quotation (RFQ) is to establish a single source.

~ The County solicited Request for Quotation #14-1930BS for Uniforms - Military Style Clothing from June 6,
2014 through July 11,2014, appropriate quotation procedures were followed.

•

Annual Estimate
$25,000.00

D Funds Verified

D InsufficientFunds

Manatee County
Blanket Order

0010007101-552006



INTENT TO A WARD {continued) Page 2

>- Notice of RFQ #14-1930BS was directly solicited to five vendors, solicited on MyManatee.org and the
Manatee County Chamber.

>- One (1) quotation was received and two (2) no quote: see attachment

>- July 18, 2014, received an email from Michael Kelly, Manatee County EMS, Logistics Officer,
recommending award to S & R Uniforms.

ibIs

F:\Notice of Intent Source Selections\lntent to Award RFQ#14-1930BS Uniforms Military Style.docx



I RFO #14-1930BS - Revision 1 I

Uniforms - Militarv Style Clothim?:. related items. and services S.cR Uniforms, Bradenton,

81 1 XL ",MO",

Estimated Clothing
Item DESCRIPTION Annual (if not Extended

Quantity specified) Price Each Pricing

I SECTION I: MILITARY STYLE UNIFORMS I
LlHERTY (NU :SUH) MEN':s AND WOMEN S SHORT SLEEVE
SHIRT, WITH ZIPPER, POLYESTER GABARDINE, WITH

A CONTRASTING POCKET FLAPS, SHOULDER STRAPS AND

BADGE TABS 10 NOSUB $ 31.50 $ 315.00
B SAME AS A, WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 28.90 $ 144.50

C SAME AS A WITH BADGE TABS (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 28.90 $ 144.50
D SAME AS A WITH LONG SLEEVE (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 33.50 $ 167.50

E SAME AS D WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 28.90 $ 144.50
LIBERTY (NO SUB) MEN'S AND WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE

F SHIRT, WITH ZIPPER, POLYESTER GABARDINE, WITH PLAIN

COLOR POCKET FLAPS, SHOULDER STRAPS 30 NO SUB $ 31.50 $ 945.00

G SAME AS F, WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 28.90 $ 144.50
H SAME AS F WITH BADGE TABS (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 28.90 $ 144.50
I SAME AS F WITH LONG SLEEVE (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 29.90 $ 149.50

J SAME AS I WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5 NO SUB $ 28.50 $ 142.50
K DRESS SLACKS, MEN AND WOMEN, 100% POLYESTER/COTTON 20 $ 24.90 $ 498.00

L DICKIE (NO SUB) E.M.S. TROUSERS, 65/35 POLY-COTTON 150 NO SUB $ 39.90 $ 5,985.00
DICKIE (NO SUB) E.M.S. TROUSERS, STANDARD SERVICE,

M POLY-COTTON TWILL 50 NO SUB $ 24.90 $ 1,245.00

P TROUSERS, 5.11 TAC-LITE (NO SUB) 65/35 poly cotton, all colors 20 NO SUB $ 38.99 $ 779.80

Q SHORTS, 5.11 TAC-LITE (NO SUB), all colors, #73287 10 NO SUB $ 36.99 $ 369.90
SHIRTS, 5.11 TAC-LITE (NO SUB), All colors, short sleeve, sizes small

R _ xlarge 20 NO SUB $ 39.99 $ 799.80

S MARTINS (NO SUB) JUMPSUIT, E.M.S., SHORT SLEEVES 150 NO SUB $ 60.00 $ 9,000.00
1\.11 r, , ~ ~• lUre..:>t'hK hALt1
JUMPSUIT, (1 LOT CHARGE) - Embroider "MANATEE COUNTY

EMS" on back in 2" stitched lettering, County patch on left sleeve

U and designation patch on right sleeve. Jumpsuits to have 2" reflective

stripes on bottom of both legs and end of both sleeves and 1" strips
across the back at the waist and center chest. 150 N/A $ 65.90 $ 9,885.00

I SUB TOTAL - SECTION 1 II $ 31,004.50 I



II

RFQ #14-1930BS - Revision 1I

I

Uniforms - Militarv Style Clothim!:. related items. and services is<: R Unifonns, Bradenton,

I

I Nze XXL-

I

XXXLBrand of

Item

DESCRIPTIONEstimatedClothing
Annual

(if not Extended

Quantity

specified)Price EachPricing

II

SECTION 1-1: MILITARY STYLE UNIFORM I

I ~I'ljV.::IUD)lYlCl';,:) Al"lU

SHIRT, WITH ZIPPER, POLYESTER GABARDINE, WITHA-I
CONTRASTING POCKET FLAPS, SHOULDER STRAPS AND

BADGE TABS
10NO SUB$36.50$365.00

B-1

SAME AS A-I, WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$33.50$167.50

C-I

SAME AS A-I WITH BADGE TABS (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$33.50$167.50

0-1

SAME AS A-I WITH LONG SLEEVE (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$38.50$192.50

E-I

SAME AS 0-1 WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$33.50$167.50
LID.MU I (NO SUB) MEN'S AND WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE F-I

SHIRT, WITH ZIPPER, POLYESTER GABARDINE, WITH PLAIN

COLOR POCKET FLAPS, SHOULDER STRAPS
20NOSUB$36.50$730.00

G-I

SAME AS F-I, WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$33.50$167.50

H-I

SAME AS F-I WITH BADGE TABS (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$33.60$168.00

I-I

SAME AS F-I WITH LONG SLEEVE (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$34.50$172.50

1-1

SAME AS I-I WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$32.90$164.50

K-I

DRESS SLACKS, MEN AND WOMEN, 100% POLYESTER/COTTON 10$28.90$289.00

L-I

DICKIE (NO SUB) E.M.S. TROUSERS, 65/35 POLY-COTTON 20NO SUB$45.90$918.00
DICKIE (NO SUB) E.M.S. TROUSERS, STANDARD SERVICE,

M-I
POLY-COTTON TWILL 20NO SUB$28.90$578.00

P-I

TROUSERS, 5.11 TAC-LlTE(NO SUB) 65/35 poly cotton, all colors 5NO SUB$49.99$249.95

Q-l

SHORTS, 5.11 TAC-LlTE (NO SUB) , all colors, #73287 5NO SUB$46.99$234.95
SHIRTS, 5.11 TAC-LlTE (NO SUB), All colors, short sleeve, sizes

R-I small - xlarge 5NO SUB$49.99$249.95

S-I

MARTINS (NO SUB) JUMPSUIT, E.M.S., SHORT SLEEVES 20NO SUB$70.00$1,400.00

KIT = PATCHES, EMBROIDERY, REFLECTIVE STRIPES PER EACH
I U-I

JUMPSUIT, (1 LOT CHARGE) - Embroider "MANATEE COUNTY

EMS" on back in 2" stitched lettering, County patch on left sleeveI

and designation patch on right sleeve. Jumpsuits to have 2" ref1ective

I

stripes on bottom of both legs and end of both sleeves and 1" strips
across the back at the waist and center chest.

20N/A$65.90$1,318.00

II

SUB TOTAL - SECTION 1-1II $
7,700.351



II

RFO #14-1930BS - Revision 1I

Uniforms - Militarv Style Clothing. related items. and services

is<: R Uniforms, Bradenton,

Up

Brand of

Item

DESCRIPTIONEstimatedClothing
Annual

(if not Extended

Quantity

specified)Price EachPricing

I

SECTION 1-2: MILITARY STYLE UNIFORM I
,

(NU :SUH) MhN'::i AND •• ~m~.
I

SHIRT, WITH ZIPPER, POLYESTER GABARDINE, WITH
I A-2

CONTRASTING POCKET FLAPS, SHOULDER STRAPS AND
BADGE TABS

10NO SUB$39.50$395.00
B-2

SAME AS A-2, WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$36.50$182.50
C-2

SAME AS A-2 WITH BADGE TABS (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$36.50$182.50
D-2

SAME AS A-2 WITH LONG SLEEVE (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$41.50$207.50
E-2

SAME AS D-2 WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$36.50$182.50
LIBERTY (NO SUB) MEN'S AND WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE F-2

SHIRT, WITH ZIPPER, POLYESTER GABARDINE, WITH PLAIN

COLOR POCKET FLAPS, SHOULDER STRAPS

5NO SUB$39.50$197.50
G-2

SAME AS F-2, WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$36.50$182.50
H-2

SAME AS F-2 WITH BADGE TABS (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$36.50$182.50

I 1-2

SAME AS F-2 WITH LONG SLEEVE (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$37.50$187.50

I J-2

SAME AS 1-2 WITH BUTTONS INSTEAD OF ZIPPER (NO SUB) 5NO SUB$35.90$179.50

K-2

DRESS SLACKS, MEN AND WOMEN, 100% POL YESTERICOTTON 10$31.90$319.00
L-2

DICKIE (NO SUB) E.M.S. TROUSERS, 65/35 POLY-COTTON 20NO SUB$48.90$978.00

M-2

DICKIE (NO SUB) E.M.S. TROUSERS, STANDARD SERVICE,

POLY-COTTON TWILL
5NO SUB$31.90$159.50

P-2

TROUSERS, 5.11 TAC-LITE(NO SUB) 65/35 poly cotton, all colors 5NO SUB$59.99$299.95

Q-2

SHORTS, 5.11 TAC-LITE (NO SUB), all colors, #73287 5NO SUB$56.99$284.95

R-2

SHIRTS, 5.11 TAC-LITE (NO SUB), All colors, short sleeve, sizes small

- xlarge

5NO SUB$59.99$299.95

S-2

MARTINS (NO SUB) JUMPSUIT, E.M.S., SHORT SLEEVES 10NO SUB$80.00$800.00
JUMP::iUIT, (1 LUT

- J!..mDrOiaer~~ '" ~r
EMS" on back in 2" stitched lettering, County patch on left sleeveU-2

and designation patch on right sleeve. Jumpsuits to have 2" reflective

stripes on bottom of both legs and end of both sleeves and 1" stripsacross the back at the waist and center chest.
10N/A$65.90$659.00

I

SUB TOTAL - SECTION 1-2II $
5,879.851

I

TOTAL COST - SECTIONS I, 1-1, and 1-2I $ 44,584.70



I RFQ #14-1930BS - Revision 1 I

Uniforms - Militarv Style Clothin2. related items. and services ~ R Uniforms, Bradenton,

II ~~~ii~~~III~!11 Annual Brand of Extendedlii~iilllllllilltil SECTION II - EXECUTIVE CLOTHING Quantity Product Price Each Pricing
A EXECUTIVE SHIRT, 65/35% POLY/COTTON 5 Liberty $ 25.90 $ 129.50

B EXECUTIVE SHIRT, 100% COTTON 5 Dickies $ 28.90 $ 144.50
C EXECUTIVE TROUSERS, 65/35% POLY/COTTON 5 Dickies $ 24.90 $ 124.50

D EXECUTIVE TROUSERS, 100% COTTON 5 Liberty $ 27.90 $ 139.50
F MARTINS (NO SUB), LADIES SHIRT 5 Martin $ 32.50 $ 162.50

G #600 FNV, LADIES TROUSERS 5 Liberty $ 28.50 $ 142.50

I TOTAL COST - SECTION II II $ 843.00 I
1!.stlmatea

Item SECTION III _ COLLAR BRASS. PLATES. TIES Annu~1 Brand of. Ex~e~ded
Quantity Product Pnce Each Pncmg

A COLLAR BRASS - SINGLE BAR 20 Premier $ 4.95 $ 99.00

B COLLAR BRASS - DOUBLE 10 $ 5.95 $ 59.50

I C COLLAR BRASS - INSIGNIA 60 $ 14.95 $ 897.00
D EMPLOYEE NAME PLATE (include engraved name) 35 $ 14.95 $ 523.25
E EMPLOYEE - ENGRAVED (NUMBER) YEARS OF SERVICE PLATE 35 $ 14.95 $ 523.25

F AMERICAN FLAG LAPEL PIN (gold border, solid-filled colors, 4-color) 10 $ 7.95 $ 79.50

I BLACK TIE, WOMEN'S, CROSSOVER POLYESTER WITH. G ADJUSTABLE BAND AND BUTTON SNAPS 5 $ 5.95 $ 29.75
I H BLACK TIE, MEN'S, BREAKAWAY, SIZE LONG, SOLID BLACK 10 $ 6.95 $ 69.50

I TOTAL COST - SECTION III II $ 2,280.751

'I Itemll SECTION IV: ALTERATIONS I J~:~~~a '\1~!~il~~i~i!liill\~!il!p' E h E;~e~deduan I y j~m@mft~illii:iI!:i~im~!I:~ nee ac ncmg

A HEM PANTS/SHORTS/JUMPSUITS 20 $ 12.50 $ 250.00

B SHORTEN RISE IN PANT/SHORTS 20 $ 10.00 $ 200.00
C TAKEIN/LETOUTWAISTANDBACKSEAMINPANTS/SHORTS 10 $ 19.00 $ 190.00

D REPLACE ZIPPER IN PANTS/SHORTS 5 $ 19.00 $ 95.00

E REPLACE ZIPPER IN SHIRTS 10 ~ $ 15.00 $ 150.00F REPAIR AN OPEN SEAM 10 ~ $ 10.00 $ 100.00
G REMOVE A SEWN ON PATCH AND REPLACE WITH NEW PATCH 25 $ 4.00 $ 100.00

I H REPLACE ELASTIC IN A WAIST BAND 10 $ 10.00 $ 100.00
I REPLACE A POCKET LINING 5 $ 10.00 $ 50.00

I J SEW REFLECTIVE STRIPS ON EMS UNIFORMS (PRICE PER SQ FT) to $ 12.00 $ 120.00

I K REMOVE REFLECTIVE STRIPS AND REPLACE (PRICE PER SQ 1'1') 10 $ 12.00 $ ]20.00
II 12 II $ ].47500 I



RFQ #14-1930BS - Revision 1

I IE.i~t,dItem I SECTION V: EMBROIDERY SET UP CHARGES AnnualQuantity

USE NEW 2014 MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT "SUN" LOGO

('OllOW (OlOR, D4(KeROUI'ID, !Irt eUlDtUl'lt!, tT(J
Manatee County Seal no longer applicable on clothing and related items

A ONE TIME COST - "SUN" LOGO SET UP I $ 15.00

B EMBROIDERY 1 - 3,000 10 $ 3.50

C EMBROIDERY 3,001 - 4,000 10 $ 3.50

D EMBROIDERY 4,001 - 5,000 10 $ 3.50

E EMBROIDERY 5,001 - 6,000 10 i~ilmimmmm~~m!l!i!l!iilimi $ 3.50

50.00

27.50

50.00

50.00

16.00

850.00

780.00

175.00

15.00

15.00

17.50

37.50

2.50

232.50 I

Extended

Pricing

Extended

Pricing

$ 15.00

$
35.00

$
35.00

$
35.00

$
35.00-

$
37.50

3.75

3.75110.25 $

[$

R Uniforms, Bradenton,

Price Each

10

10

10

Estimated
Annual

Quantity

SECTION VI: EMBROIDER NAMES. DEPARTMENT
NAMES. FLAGS. LOGO'S. etc. (no abbreviations)

Uniforms - Militarv Style Clothin2:. related items. and services

F IEMBROIDERY 6,001 - 7,000

TOTAL COST - SECTION V

G
EMBROIDERY 7,001 - 8,000

iflCHARGES FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1,000 STICHES

USE NEW 2014 MANA TEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT "SUN" LOGO
('OllOW (OlOR, D4(KeROUI'ID,!Irt eUIDtUl'lt!, tT(J

Manatee County Seal no longer applicable on clothing and related items
A NAME (1-10 LETTERS) 20 $ 2.50 $
B NAME (11 + LETTERS) 10 $ 2.75 $
C DEPARTMENT NAME - SINGLE LINE 20 $ 2.50 $
D DEPARTMENT NAME - SECOND LINE 20 $ 2.50 $

E AMERICAN FLAG (gold border, solid-filled colors, 4-color) 10 $ 1.60 $
F PUBLIC SAFETY PATCH 200 $ 4.25 $
G PARAMEDIC OR EMT 200 $ 3.90 $
H ANIMAL SERVICES 50 $ 3.50 $
J SEW PATCH ON PURCHASED GARMENT 5 $ 3.00 $
K SEW PATCH ON SUPPLIED GARMENT 5 $ 3.00 $

L EMBROIDERY CHARGE TO SUPPLIED GARMENT 5 $ 3.50 $

M
DISCOUNT OFF OF PUBLISHED CATALOG PRICING FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED tage off MSRP

TOTAL COST - SECTION VI $ 2,046.00

TOTAL COST - SECTIONS I, 1-1, 1-2, II, III, IV, V, AND VI $ 51,461.95

No Ouotations:
Law Enforcement Supply
Manatee Apparel


